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From the Principal 
ANGLESEA CAMPERS 

On Wednesday our grade 3/4 children headed off to 
Anglesea YMCA camp for a three day adventure 
camp. The weather cleared for the afternoonôs activ-
ities and fingers are crossed for reasonable weather 
for the remaining time at camp. The bus is expected 
to return between 3:30pm and 4:00pm on Friday. 
The school office will be updated with a more accu-
rate time of arrival once our campers leave An-
glesea. A message will also be sent on our 

Skoolbag app. 

WORKING BEE SATURDAY 8TH OCTOBER 

Our next working bee will 
be during term 4 on Satur-
day 8th October from 8:30 
until 12:00pm. We will be 
pruning and tidying gar-
dens, building seating are-
as, planting and cleaning so 
the more helpers we get, 

the more weôll get done! 

DIVISION ATHLETICS FIRST WEEK BACK 

We have a team of 20 children attending the Divi-
sion Athletics to represent our Sugarloaf District 
next term at Meadowglen athletics track on Thurs-
day 6th October. Abigail, Adriana, Kye, Charlotte, 
Tessa, Saige, Charlise, Freya, Kate, Anna, Mikayla, 
Billy M and Billy S, Nathan, Bridget H, Alicia, Fred, 
Darcy, Aaron and Jed are all representing our 
school and our District in a range of events at the 

Division level of the state athletics competition ï we 
wish them well! If any parents are available to assist 
with driving on the day, please let the office staff 

know. 

MANGO FUNDRAISER 

Our popular mango fundraiser is on 
again. The closing date for orders 
will be October 28th. Order forms 
will be included in our next newslet-
ter and will also be available from 

the office. 

2:30 DISMISSAL FRIDAY 16TH  

Parents are reminded that students will be dis-
missed at 2:30pm, Friday 16th September. After 

school care is available for those who need it. 

Thanks again,   

Laurie Murray 

SEPTEMBER  

Anglesea 3/4 Camp Thu 15 Sep 

Anglesea 3/4 Camp Fri 16 Sep 

Last Day  Term 3  Dismissal 2.30PM 

OSHC available 

Fri 16 Sept 

   OCTOBER    

First Day of Term 4 Mon 3 Oct 

Division Athletics Thu 6 Oct 

Professor Maths incursion Fri 7 Oct 

Working Bee (8.30-12) Sat 8 Oct 

School Council Meeting Mon 10 Oct 

Storytime for Foundation 2017 Thu 13 Oct 

Market Day Fri 14 Oct 

Tree Planting Day Mon 17 Oct 

Storytime for Foundation 2017 Thu 13 Oct 

Soccer Day Fri 21 Oct 

Leadership Day Wed 26 Oct 

NOVEMBER  

Cup Day holiday Tue 1 Nov 

T20 Cricket Wed 2 Nov 

Swimming F-2 Wed 9 Nov 

Swimming F-2 Thu 10 Nov 

Foundation 2017 Transition 9-10.15am Thu 10 Nov 

Swimming F-2 Wed 16 Nov 

Swimming F-2 Thu 17 Nov 

Melb Museum excursion F/1  Fri 18 Nov 

Foundation 2017 Transition 9-10.15am Thu  17 Nov 

School Council Meeting Mon 21 Nov 

Swimming F-2 Wed 23 Nov 

Swimming F-2 Thu 24 Nov 

Foundation 2017 Transition  9-11 am Thu 24 Nov 

Scienceworks G 2/3/4/5/6 Fri 25 Nov 

DECEMBER  

Chess Tournament Thu 1 Dec 

Christmas Concert Thu 1 Dec 

School Council Meeting Mon 5 Dec 

G6 Graduation Wed 7 Dec 

End Of Year Picnic Fri 9 Dec 

Life Ed Mon 12 Dec 

Life Ed Tue 13 Dec 

Grade 6 Big Day Out Wed 14 Dec 

Last day Term 4              
Assembly 12.30pm         
Dismissal 1.00pm 

Tue 20 Dec 
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